FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tub settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 101170	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and	:hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kuiming Zhang John Moh	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: VI&T Group, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 48-60 190th Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Freshmeadows State: NY ZIP: 11365
Execution Date: 9/20/99 and 9/23/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	P. Potont No.(c)
	tached? • Yes XI No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daniel G. Mackas	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	∑ Enclosed
(Docket No. 6346-01)	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Cityplace II 185 Asylum Street	8. Deposit account number: 13-0235
City: Hartford State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: 06103-4102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Daniel G. Mackas amu	el D. M. rulus
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	required cover sheet information to:
Wall Occuments to be tooleca with regions of Petente & Trademarke Roy Assignments	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington D.C. 20221

REEL: 010298 FRAME: 0088

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT: WHEREAS, we, Ruiming Zhang and John Moh,

residents of: 7 Podunk Circle, South Windsor, CT 06074 and 48-60 190th Street, Freshmeadows, NY 11365, respectively, have invented improvements in:

A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DIRECTING A FOLLOWING DEVICE TOWARD A MOVABLE OBJECT

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on evendate herewith; and

WHEREAS,

VI&T Group, Inc.

a corporation of the

State of New York

having a place of business at

48-60 190th Street

Freshmeadows, NY 11365

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign

PATENT REEL: 010298 FRAME: 0089 countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

STATE OF Connecticut)

(COUNTY OF Hart ford)

(SS: East Hart ford)

On this 20th day of September, 1999, before me, the subscriber, personally came Ruiming Zhang to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

My Commission Exp. Apr. 30, 2002

[SEAL]

11

STATE OF New York

) ss:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this 23 day of September, 1999, before me, the subscriber, personally came John Moh to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

STEPHEN K. SELING
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4744408
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Oct. 31, 1999

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 010298 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 09/29/1999